(1) The Lessor hereby demises and leases the Premises to the Lessee for a further 

term of One (1) year commencing on the First (1st) day of August, 2012 and 
terminating on the Thirty-first (31st) day of July, 2013, under the same terms and 
conditions. 

(2) The Lessee hereby agrees to pay the Lessor the sum of Forty-Eight Thousand, 

Seven Hundred, Forty-Five and 44/100 Dollars  ($48,745.44) per annum, payable 
in equal monthly instalments of Four Thousand, Sixty-Two and 12/100 Dollars 
($4,062.12) each, on the last day of each and every month during the term hereof.  

The Lessor shall ensure that all Building systems are date sensitive compliant including, 
but not limited to, vertical transportation, environmental controls (HVAC), safety